



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 06171204 December 04, 2017 10:00 AM  
**Call Order:** 001  
**Contract:** E6L51  
**District:** District 6  
**Counties:** MIAMI-DADE  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 600 AVAILABLE DAYS  
**Project(s):** 43029129201 (\*)  
43029129202  
**Contract Desc:** ITS EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	RTECH HEC JV	Responsive	Winning bid	\$5,545,538.00	100.00%
2	FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,838,347.00	105.28%
3	SICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,922,000.00	106.79%
4	HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$7,497,999.99	135.21%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 06171204 December 04, 2017 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E6L51  
**District:** District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 600 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43029129201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** ITS EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT 43029129202

Sealed Bids and Technical Proposals are requested for a Low Bid Design Build contract to solicit competitive Bid prices and Technical Proposals for the replacement of various ITS devices in Miami-Dade and Monroe Counties. This Project will be replacing DMS, CCTV cameras, ramp signaling components, video wall components, etc. The Design Build firm shall provide design, installation, integration, testing, documentation, training and warranty services for the Project.

Pre-qualification is required.

A mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting is scheduled for this project on Tuesday, October 3, 2017 at 10:00 A.M. Local Time at the Florida Department of Transportation District Six, Adam Leigh Cann Building, 1000 Northwest 111th Avenue, at the Procurement Conference Room, 2nd Floor, FL 33172. .

Please go to the following link for important additional information:  
[http://www.dot.state.fl.us/contractsadministrationdistrict6/design\\_build/designbuild.shtm](http://www.dot.state.fl.us/contractsadministrationdistrict6/design_build/designbuild.shtm)

Bid Proposals (Bidding Documents) will be issued ONLY to the prospective bidders who have attended the mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting and met the Florida Department of Transportation qualifications for this project. A link to the Low Bid Design Build Qualification Validation form (700-011-36) is below:  
 Low Bid Design-Build Qualification Validation Form

Please e-mail the validation form to: [d6.designbuild@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:d6.designbuild@dot.state.fl.us) no later than November 21, 2017 by 5:00 P.M.

\*SPECIAL NOTE: Internet bidding is not available for this proposal. District Six is only accepting hard copy bids

Sealed Bids/Price Proposals are due on Tuesday, November 28, 2017 at 10:00 A.M in the FDOT Procurement Office on the second floor, Room 6202-B, at the District 6 Adam Leigh Cann Building, at 1000 Northwest 111th Avenue, Miami, FL 33172.

Technical Proposals submissions are due on Tuesday, November 28, 2017 at 9:00 A.M. Please e-mail the Technical Proposal to: [d6.designbuild@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:d6.designbuild@dot.state.fl.us)

For important information available for this proposal, please access the link below:

<https://ftp.fdot.gov/file/d/FTP/FDOT%20LTS/D6/Design%20Build/E6L51%20ITS%20Device%20Replacement%20Project/>

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RTECH HEC JV		(2) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) SICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06171204 December 04, 2017 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6L51

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RTECH HEC JV		(2) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) SICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System</b>								
0005 0 50 6 DESIGN / BUILD, TRAFFIC OPERATIONS/ITS 43029129201		(1.000) LS	2,189,836.80000	2,189,836.80	2,537,656.44000	2,537,656.44	5,851,054.00000	5,851,054.00
0010 0 50 6 DESIGN / BUILD, TRAFFIC OPERATIONS/ITS 43029129202		(1.000) LS	3,284,755.20000	3,284,755.20	3,229,744.56000	3,229,744.56	0.00000	0.00
0015 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43029129201		(1.000) LS	31,106.00000	31,106.00	31,106.00000	31,106.00	31,106.00000	31,106.00
0020 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43029129202		(1.000) LS	39,840.00000	39,840.00	39,840.00000	39,840.00	39,840.00000	39,840.00
<b>0001 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$5,545,538.00</b>		<b>\$5,838,347.00</b>		<b>\$5,922,000.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$5,545,538.00</b>		<b>\$5,838,347.00</b>		<b>5,922,000.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06171204 December 04, 2017 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6L51

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System</b>								
0005 0 50 6 DESIGN / BUILD, TRAFFIC OPERATIONS/ITS 43029129201		(1.000) LS	3,714,527.00000	3,714,527.00				
0010 0 50 6 DESIGN / BUILD, TRAFFIC OPERATIONS/ITS 43029129202		(1.000) LS	3,712,526.99000	3,712,526.99				
0015 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43029129201		(1.000) LS	31,106.00000	31,106.00				
0020 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43029129202		(1.000) LS	39,840.00000	39,840.00				
<b>0001 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$7,497,999.99</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$7,497,999.99</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 06171204    December 04, 2017    **Call Order:** 001    **Contract:** E6L51

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*